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CONSTRUCTION

INNER LINING

CHARCTERISTICS 

•

Fully synthetic high tenacity jacket to 
withstand repeated pressure surges.

Ultra light weight synthetic EPDM Rubber 
lining having low friction loss to eliminate 
tackiness or cracks during lifetime of hose.

100% synthetic construction having:

Resistance to sea-water and ozone

•

•

•

•

STANDARD LENGTHS

Resistance to hot climatic conditions, 
fungus and rot

Pressure ratings as per IS:636

Flexible, Compact and Easy to Clean

Colour : Silver White

15mtr, 18.3mtr, 22.5mtr and 30mtr

APPLICATIONS

• •

• •

•

•

APPROVALS
•

Highrise buildings Steel Plants

De-watering Construction work

Medium pressure fire fighting operation

And other industries

ISI Marked under IS: 636/1988 Type A

ISI Marked EPDM Fire Hoses

Size
mm / inches

38 / 1½”

50 / 2”

63.5 / 2½”

70 / 2¾”

76 / 3”

Proof
Pressure psi

Burst
Pressure psi

255

330

410

460

470

Max Wt
gm / mtr

Working
Pressure psi

260

260

260

260

260

320

320

320

320

320

600

600

575

575

550
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